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課程團隊

• 課程顧問：

• 李子建教授 (Prof John LEE)

• 課程統籌主任：

• 許景輝博士 (Dr Sammy HUI)

• 副課程統籌主任 / 畢業專題研究 (FYP) 統籌主任：

• 葉德平博士 (Dr Terry YIP)

• 實習 (Internship) 統籌主任：

• 區婉儀女士 (Ms Mandy AU)

• 畢業論文 (HP) 統籌主任：

• 劉亮國博士 (Dr Prudence LAU)

• 總整專案 (CP) 統籌主任：

• 何暘博士 (Dr Sunnie HE)

• 課程行政同事：

• Mr Jasper LO
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課程理念

•裝備學生於藝術、文化、文化遺產及博
物館教育和管理領域上，相關行業所需
的專業知識、技能及思維模式

•滿足本地及全球對提高公民在 (正規和非
正規) 藝術和文化教育方面的發展趨勢

•推動香港 (和大灣區) 公民的文化底蘊及
價值觀，及提升香港的競爭力

•回應香港西九文化區 (和大灣區) 在藝術、
文化、文化遺產和博物館教育和管理方
面，不斷增加的職業需求
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課程預期
學習成果

https://www.edu
hk.hk/fehd/tc/pro
grammes.php?id=
6774

1. Demonstrate inter-disciplinary knowledge, skills and awareness
in cultural and heritage education, museum education, arts 
administration and management, and technology-enhanced 
education
(展示跨學科知識、技能和思維模式)

2. Apply inter-disciplinary and technology-enhanced knowledge 
and digital skills with a global perspective to 
transform/enhance heritage education and arts management 
locally, nationally and regionally
(應用所學，從而優化本地、國家和地域内 (亞太地區) 的
文化傳承教育和藝術管理的發展)

3. Identify, formulate and address problems, issues and initiatives 
in heritage education and arts management for a 
strengthened community development and engagement in 
Hong Kong and the Greater Bay Area
(識別文化教育方面的問題和制定解決方案)

4. Enforce high quality education and management standards for 
making a positive impact to the development of heritage and 
arts locally, nationally and regionally
(提升相關的教育和管理標準) 5

https://www.eduhk.hk/fehd/tc/programmes.php?id=6774


課程特色
跨學科 /
四大支柱
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文化傳承
教育與
藝術管理

HE&AM

文化傳承教育
Heritage Education

博物館教育
Museum Education

藝術行政及管理
Arts Administration 

and Management

教育科技
Technology-enhanced
Education
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在 YouTube 上找找
及關注我們的
YouTube 頻道



課程結構
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入讀年級

(學制)

主修

(跨學科)

課程

Package

跨學院

核心科目
實習

畢業

論文

通識

教育
語言增潤 副修

一年級入學

(四年全日制)

(121 學分)

16 個學科

(48 學分)

4 個學科

(12 學分)

1 個學科

(3學分)

1 個學科

(6 學分)

2 個學科

(6 學分)

7/8 個學科

(22 學分)

3 個學科

(9 學分)

5 個學科

(15 學分)

高年級入學

(兩年全日制)

(60 學分)

10 個學科

(30 學分)

4 個學科

(12 學分)

1 個學科

(3 學分)

1 個學科

(6 學分)

2 個學科

(6 學分)

1 個學科

(3 學分)
--- ---

截至2023年10月12日資料



實習機構
(4-Summer)

•長春社文化古蹟資源中心

•香港工聯會大灣區服務社

•賽馬會鯉魚門創意館

•香港歷史文化研究會

•東華三院公共服務部

•香港當代藝術基金會

•京港學術交流中心

• Breakthrough Art Studio

• Storius
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•中國文化研究院

•東蓮覺苑檔案部

•饒宗頤文化館

•國史教育中心

•香港中樂團

• K藝術空間

•文化葫蘆

•傳耆

• V54

截至2023年10月12日資料



課程開始前
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HE&AM 
講座系列
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HE&AM 
講座系列
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活動剪影
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活動剪影



查詢及申請
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查詢:
baheam@eduhk.hk

申請:
https://www.eduhk.hk/acadprog/online/

mailto:baheam@eduhk.hk
https://www.eduhk.hk/acadprog/online/


Q&A Session
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Survey
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Thank you for attending our session. Please take a few minutes to 
complete the following survey. Your feedback will be very useful for us 
to further improve our activities in future.


